e B
; PETTTiuiv FOR ZONING VA RNCE 3
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ,
) e

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

ey, L, Baver & Domna

1 or we,..Rodn! D:__legal owner....of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and made a part hereol,

structure to

it an sccesso

hershy petition for a Variance from Section.. 420:1. %
‘be located outside of the third of the lot farthest removed from the side street

garage (24" x 24") to be constructed with the proper

1. The width of the property does not allow this size \
street set back.

2. This garage has been constructed and replaces
smaller old garage. |

e

0RDe R Re

day

that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. a5

Spey e b i efore e Zonkng
out Baltimore County. that property be posted, and that the public bearing ing
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

_DESCRIPT™ON OF PROPEKTY

ol delphia B4

Begianiag an the north

of 014 Philadelphia Road
cunntag south efghty-four degrees, fifty-nine minutes vest,
thirty-seven and thirty-six hundredths feet (5 84° 59° W 37.36')

to the easterly side of Hesse Avenue and rumning north chirteen
degrees, forty-one minutes west, one hundred sixty-one and twenty-
Five ooe hundredths fect (13° 41' ¥ 161.25') cheace leaving

the said easterly side of Hesse Avenue snd rumning north seventy-
eight degrees, fifty-five minutes thirty seconds east, forty-nine
and fifty one hundredths feer (¥ 78° 55' 30" £ 49.51") thence
running south nine degrees, twealy minutes east, ome hundred
sixty-five sad sixty-chree ome bundredths fest (5 09° 20° £ 165.63')
to place of beginning.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE l:l)lll!ll, MARTLAND
Legislative Day No. _B_

RESOLUTION NO. _11-77

lative Session 1977,

. _Eugens V. Gallagher, Oounellman

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NW/comer of Old Philadelphin Rd, and
Hesse Ave., 15th District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RODNEY L, BAUER,

By the County Counell, _ dpril ¥, 1977 _

v, Politioners Cate No, 77-246-A
Y BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

-
VEEREAS, Rodmey L. Bauer, an employes in the Baltimore County - r S —
Departuent of Public Vorks, and Domss D. Bauer, his wife, are the ~ORDER 1O ENVER APPEAIANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

ovners of a parcel of land and improvements ther: known as 8110
d Philadelphia Road, im the Fifteenth Election District of Balti-

. Erie Dilienne, oning Commtsnincer  pae. VMY 3 1977

0

Pursuont 1o the authority contained in Sectian 524. 1 of the Balfimore County Sorman . Gerber, Acting Director of Plandis

FROM.
more County; and Chorter, | heraby enter my appearance in his proceeding. You a.s requested fo noflfy Patition FTI-74E-A. Fetition for  Tarianse far wn breeasery Tuildin (Tarese)
: SUBJECT ..y e Hi elphin foad and Hemse ive.

VHEREAS, Mr. Bauer engaged a comtrastor to comstruct a gar e of any hearing dote or dates which may be now or hereafier designated tharefors, T o e e Torn e faser
on said property and relied upon the contractor to handle all details ond of the of any preliminary or fim! in - o~
relating thereto; and 15tn Dintriet

WHEREAS, the gars constructed without a building permit v < 2 B

- ¢ - WARING: Yonday, Jure 13, 1977 {10:30 AML)

and upon lesrning of this fact thi gh an inspection by a County Chorles E. Kounte, r. % T
Buildings Inspector, Mr. Bauer imzediately applied for said permit; snd Deputy People’s Counsel Paople's Counsel

re are 5o comprehenmive plasniny factors requiring cosment on s

tan.

VHEREAS, in comnection with said application, the Zoning Office

advised Mr. Bauer he must apply for a varianee to comply with sertain

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Ah day of June, 1977, a copy of the
setback requirements; and

foregoing Order iled to Mr. ond Mrs. Rodney L. e
WHEREAS, Mr. and Mre. Bauer are filing a petition for a Tariance < o0 Crene ol Ma. :L::Boumr BHO.OM P lodalpiin

with the Zoning Commisaloner in connection vith the garags that has Road, Baltimors, Maryland 21237, Patitloners.

been comatructed on their property; and

5
VHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1001 (a) and (b) of the Baltimors

L AT

- Jokia W. Hesian, i1l

-

County Charter, Rodney L. Bauer statos that by this resclutionm, ke

will have mads a full public disclosure of all pertiment facts to
the respective members of the County Council of Baltimore Coucty,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Couucil of Baltimose Couaty, Maryland,

that based colely on the foregolng statements and facta, the inmtesnat

Wy i7 oy

of Rodnmey L. Bauer does not violate the public interest.

Juae 20, 1977

Mr. & Mrs, Rodney L. Bauer g
8110 O1d Philadelphia Road i
Baltimore, Maryland 21237 = Ches:

se Building
¥ Avenue
viand 21204

Petitioa for Variance
NW/corner of Old Philadelphis Rosd
20d Hesse Avonue - 15th Eloction
District

Rodney L. Bauer, et ux - Petitioners
NO. 77-246-A (Item No. 222)

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Bauer:

1have this datc passed my Order in the above captioned matter In
sccordance with the attached.

\
ups/u
Attachments
eer Mr. & Mrs. George J. Siagle

1228 He##e Avenue
altimore, Maryland 21237

John W Hesslan, I, Esquire
People's Couasel



mnnm“—;mum.ndp“ﬂn-hﬂm

tict anc
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict complia

o
5 depanmont oipublc works

: TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ;
: June THORNTON M. MOUR :
- Nr. Rodney L. Bauer

2 be granted. = Mrs. Donna D. Bauer —

. - Item No. 222

S 15 ORDERED by the/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this 2 : i S

3 197 7., that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Variance

Mr. Bodney L. Bauer

8155 61a Patiadatorte fosd
.

Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mr. S. Eric Dikenna
20ning Commiss) ner
County Office wilding

Towson, Maryland 21204
_-.“ 5 MRt fapteien be held not less than 30 mor more than 90 days G R e
vanay or L Rl Rotner 1. JJauer ;:t:: ':!.ud:t:n . tha #iling 3::1:1“:., will Fohopaiad m";.lmm:ﬂ‘&inﬂ‘ B
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly and public hearing on the above putition AT ErERAmG

Existing Zoning:
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Bauer:

Fropased Zoning:

Very truly yours,

and it appearing that by reason of..

Sl pormit an accessory

Structurs to ba located outside of M ess o ey of
b B e e s i the 1ot fartheat rencved from the side sueeet. 2
7S peRVENTION the plans submittes with the shove re -mhf patition Acres L3 x L6 serict: 15eh
[ sty 208 bas made 2 on sive sisia :n.pnu.m £ the property.
PROIECT PLANNG The foliowiny commun sult of this reviow and Soning Plans Advisory Committes bear Hr. pivenna:
D 25 o e following caments are furishad in fezard to the piat submitted to thie
soans oF tooc These comen e fonis, tnded £ dndieate the SFice for revis by the Zaning Aavisory Cammitess 11 sencer it
i ira tAUT 211 percies oo Bans ion Tl lans or

the subjact ite.

Gene:

may have a bearing on this ca The Director of
Planning may Eilea written report withi the foning

as to the nnmzl-
ateness of the requested zoning.

the sbove Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. 4

Salticore County highu.. and utiiity improvanents are not dicectly involved,
fainway raSht-of-way videning, consimting of a Fillat arca Fo- signt Alstence e the

ion of Nomso Avenua and Old Philadelphia Road (WA. 71, will b required
conmceton uits any grading or building permit application,

FT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couny, this

197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

The Petitionor must pruvide nocessary drainage facilitiss (o
roremtns raating any nuisances or damages to adjacent proparties, especialiy by che
Tomesneration of Surface waters. Correction of any problam which mey results e te
ioproper grading o impropar installation of dralnags facilitics, would be the raly
rosponsibility of the petitioner.

enporary or permanent)

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

Mditional fire hydrent protection is required in the vicinity.
This vnrnuc.-u is necessitated in order to 'J.-q-un'

the location of the sting garage as pxuvld-ﬂ for i
Section 400.1 in the zoning regulation:

vary truly yours,

DWE: ERM: FWR: 55

e: 3. Somors/W. Manchel

1-SW & J=SE Key She

10 ¥E 20 & 21 Pan. shoets
po

fre depanment
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
(30118257310

J baumu-
0 of plonning and 1oning

mwsﬂn MARYLANDZ1208
301 4883211 Moy 20, 1977

etmomc
TOWSON MARYLAND 21208
3001 634 3560

-
‘J bamars count depariment of healin

DONALD J ROOP. W 5. M P 1
DEFUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

STEPMENE COLLINS.

Paul i1,
ch
QIRECTOR

Reineke
e

Aorll 14, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zanlug Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Comm

Office of Plonning and Zonmg

Baltimore County Office Bui
Towson, Maryland 21204

0ffice of Planning ana Zontng
Baltimoro County Offioe Bilding
= Towaon, Haryland 21204

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Loning Eu- fssioner
Office of Planning and Zonin

County Office Building
Towson, Marylami 21204

May 18, 1977

Dear Mr.

Attenticn: Nicholas B. Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning Ady
lenna:

iveory Committes

Mr. Eric 5. Divenna
Zoning Commissioner
204 Fioor, Coarehouse
Towsen, WD 21204

Re:
Dear Mr. DiNenmma:
Comments on Item 222, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, April 12, 1977, are as follaws:

Property Owner: Rodney L. & Donma D. Bauer
Losation: ME/C Old Philedelphia Rd. & Hosse Ave.

Comments on It
Meeting, April 12, 197

Property : Rodney L and Donna D. Baver
Location: NE/C Old Philadelphia Rood and Heswe Avenve
D

Zoning _Advisory Comntties
as follow,

Re: Item 222 - 2AC - April 22, 1977

Ttem No, 222 Zoning Agenda April 12, 1977
2 Ouaer:  Roduey L. & B
g i ook 3 ettty ke w0 T e ST S e s ——
Zoning: Voriance to permit an accessory structure fo be located ounside of the rear third of Location: NE/C 014 Philadelphia Rd. & Hesse Ave.
lot farthest removed from the side street Bxisting Zoning:

B.".508

Existing Zontng: D.R. 5.5

Durmias: oo your request, the roforenced property has beon surverod by this
Proposed Zonis artance to permft an accessory structure to be located Froposed Zonlag. Varisnce to pezsicoan gcensory Buromu and the commente below marked with an "x" oro spplicable md roquires
; e s o structure ta be loca structure to be locaced oureide
o e e st LI S b e e e T
. - rom the side stree
District: 15th

Acres:  17.36 161,25
4951 % Tes.63
15eh

farthest removed from the side atreet.
Acres: 37.36

() L. Pire hydrants for the mrmsn property are required and shall be
located at Iateremte fect olong an approved rocd in
accordance Lth Bl taery County Standards as publiziod by the
Dopertmont ot Pumita Vorke.

This office has reviewed the subject patition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not infended 1o indicate the oppropricteness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all porties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plons thot may hove o
bearing on this pefition.

bistrice:

551 % Teses
Districe: 15th

etropolitan vate
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Stace
health hazard s anticipated.

v and sewer are available, no

(') 2. & nocond noann of vohiele nocesn La requized for the site.
raffic problems are antie he requasted vari et
This plon hos been reviewed and there are no site-plonning factors requiring comment. o traffic problems are anticipated by the r ariance to ¢ s

pes
aecessory tructure to be located outside of the rear third of the lot.

('} 3. The vehicle doed ond comdition shown ot
Very truly yours,

Very truly yours,

Stncerely,

gl Weore

Hichael 5. Flunluln
Associate Traffic mm.u

TCEDS Whe wiimn dloved Ty the Fire Dopn

e

Mo M) Al

Thomis H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONNELTAL SERVICES

() b 'lha site shall be mado to comply with all nppuum pu-u of the
ire Prevention Code prior to accupancy or boginning of operations.

() 5. Tho tulldings and structures u.nqor sed on the site shall

comply vith all appllenble Tequireaente of tho Hatsonsd Tire. Pore
Soction Aosocdntion Standars Hor 01 vete Safoty Codor, 1970
Fditfon prior to ocoupancy.

Plonner
Project ond Development Planning

Site plans are approved as drewm.

The Pire Prevention Bureou has no comments, ot this time,

é ?é ;;é Z Hotod nnd
. _Z ‘Wéi;ﬂf%fé?””#
P “x
Special Inspostion Diviaton e tion Bufoms




o
Q

JOHN D SEYFFERT
DIRECTOR

county

of permits ond icenses
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301} d5d-3610

April 13, 1977

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Couments on Ttem # 222Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, April 12, 1977
are as follows:

Froperty Owner: Rodney L & Donna D. Sauer
Location: N/E/C 014 Philadelphia Road & Hesse Ave.
Exinting Zoning: 5.

D.R. 5.
Propoved 7Zoning: Variance to

pemit an accesscsy structure to be located outaide of
the rear third of ‘he lot farthent removed froa the
e
54

side street.

teren: &% &8

Districts 15t

The itens checked below are applicable:

(¥) 4. Structure shall confora to Baltimore County Building Code (E.0.C.d.)
1970 Edstion and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable coden.

() B. A butlding permit shall be required before construction can degin.

() €. Three seta of construction drawings =ay be required to file an
application for & bullding permit.

() D. Three sets of construction drawings with a registered Faryland
irch.tect or Engipeer's original seal will be required to file
an application for a building permits

(T) £. ‘oot frase walla are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Iuilding Department if distance is betveen 30" and 6'0"
property line.
() P. Vo comment.
@

. Requeated setback variance sonflicts with the Baltimore County
- Laing Codes Ses Ttem “E* above,
Tery truly yourt,

o & oS .

on
Flans Review Chief
CEBrre)

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

i o TOWSON, MD._______Jay 26 L1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiscment was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN. a weekly newspaper printed
- and published in Towson. Baitimore County, Md, oposciramch
atr. ona tims . sucesmsscoogy before the. . AW ...
dayof __ June___ 7L the gg.publication

ﬁ.ﬁm"l%m?;\

X Cost of Advertisement, $....._

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 12, 1977

ur. 8. bric Diema
Zon! Commissioner

Ho1ttbore County OFfics uilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C, Mooting of: April 12, 1977

RE: ftem No: 222
Oungr:  Rodney L. & Donna D. Bauer
Dot "SE/c 01 Philadelphia Rd. § Hesse Ave.
Present Zoning: D:R: 5.5
Proposed . Variance to permit an accessory structure
2oni08: o be located outside of the rear third of
the lot farthest removed from the side street.

District:
No. Acres:

15th

37.36 x 161.25
5T 165 63
Deur Mr. BiNenna:

No bearing on student mpulation,

Very truly yours,

Y,

W, Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Field Representative

ancus 4o

‘OFFICE OF

RIS S

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 June 3 19 77
Petition for variance-15th Dist.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

was inscried in the following:

iE,

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

@ Essex Times

O Suburban T imes East

O Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

O Community Times
0 Suburban Times West

i

i 1
1
RO

o

[EH

=
S
e

=%

werkly newspapers published in Baliimore. County. Maryland.
once a week for _successive weeks before the
13 _day of ___June _15.77, that is 10 say, the same
was inserted in the 1:sues of

4
H
o
.
1)

ﬁ
Bl

R et

o

3
14
i

May :5, 1977
ST‘ROMB? PUBLICATIONS, INC.

n'r,(?,; / = _/7/17'/1‘9__

.
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1
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i
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7

Towsen, arpiend 77-29é-

MA.‘ﬂ.. -
e

Petitioner: Wnenr!.
ocnion of ropets? AL L0258 o el Tl & o Nannt s

m};mlﬁ:—@#ﬁﬂ@ﬂdﬂ.dﬁi%

Remarks:
Posted by M"L --------------

Date of Posting. 7 =472 27

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chosapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this é"—" day of
M 1977 Filing Fee S__A5.J0 .

Received eck

5. Eric DiN&iha,
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner AZ ‘&g L ‘é!ﬂ Submitted by A;4'ﬂ£ Ft . &“et
Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by%ﬂﬂ&'
* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the tition for

assignment of a hearing date.

oare_ Ay 23, 1977 P T S—

auovnr_ 425,00

picereo Hodney L. Bemer, 8110 014 Pnils. Bd., Balts.,
21237

ronPetition for Yerlanse
#T7=24-h

70 24 250

CALIGATION OB §1GNATURE OF CAENIEA

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, 0
OFFIEE OF PeuANCE - ABVE pa M. 5178
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RE!

oare_iuna 10, 1977 r?
B L
Mrouaslotoay L Beasr 0110 014 Phila. M., Balte., W,
ron R
#17-206-4

BT e AR 10 50.50me

VAUDATION N BIGHATURE 5% CAsniEn
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RODNEY L. BAUER {+ DONNA D.
8110 OLD PHILADELPHIA ROAD
DIST. IS
ZONEP DR, 55
SCALE [|"=32'

02 b
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